louis
poulsen

80/91

0 310/500

SET LOCATION - THE QVEST

Ripls

Design:
Jakob Wagner

Concept:

The fixture emits diffused light. The front consist of a concave clear front with ripples like rings in water. The ripples refract light in the front creating a
subtle change of appearance depending on viewing angle. The concave form outline the refracting creating a higher intensity light towards the center
fading off toward the edges. A diffuser offset sits deep in the fixture creating a sense of depth in the front. A slim housing creates the appearance of a
floating disk while perforations in the opaque housing allows indirect light to create a halo around the fixture.

Finish:
White opal diffuser and clear reflective front. Satin matt white.

Material:
Rear housing: Injection molded polycarbonate. Diffuser: Opalescent PMMA. Clear front: Clear UV resistant polycarbonate.

Mounting:
Terminal strip: 1x5x2.5mm?2. Cable access: 2 rear, @19mm or side mounting. Prepared for looping: Approved, max. 5x1.5mm?2.

Weight:
Max: 3.6 kg

Class:
Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection I.

Info notes:
Please contact Louis Poulsen for Switch-DIM, Wireless bluetooth control, other colour temperatures, Kelvin adjustable or LED replacement kit.


http://131.165.69.83/int/products/indoor/wall/ripls/c-24/c-1432/p-154746?altTemplate=ProductPdfTemplate#
http://131.165.69.83/int/projects/projekt/?id=21867#?mid=21848

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Dimensions

@ 310

@ 310

@ 500

@ 500

@ 500

CCT/Watt/ Lumen

3000K 13.0 1060

3000K 13.0 1060

3000K

3000K

3000K

Light source

13W LED 3000K

13W LED 3000K

25W LED 3000K

25W LED 3000K

25W LED 3000K

Finish

OPAL

OPAL

OPAL

OPAL

OPAL

Mounting

WALL & CEILING

WALL & CEILING

WALL & CEILING

WALL & CEILING

WALL & CEILING

Lighting control

DAL

MOTION SENSOR

DAL

MOTION SENSOR

EMERG LIGHT 3 H

Efficacy

82

82

Order-no.

5743141014

5743147050

5743141030

5743147063

5743147076



