louis poulsen





Ripls

Design:

Jakob Wagner

Concept:

The fixture emits diffused light. The front consist of a concave clear front with ripples like rings in water. The ripples refract light in the front creating a subtle change of appearance depending on viewing angle. The concave form outline the refracting creating a higher intensity light towards the center fading off toward the edges. A diffuser offset sits deep in the fixture creating a sense of depth in the front. A slim housing creates the appearance of a floating disk while perforations in the opaque housing allows indirect light to create a halo around the fixture.

Finish:

White opal diffuser and clear reflective front. Satin matt white.

Material:

Rear housing: Injection molded polycarbonate. Diffuser: Opalescent PMMA. Clear front: Clear UV resistant polycarbonate.

Mounting:

Terminal strip: 1x5x2.5mm2. Cable access: 2 rear, Ø19mm or side mounting. Prepared for looping: Approved, max. 5x1.5mm2.

Weight:

Max: 3.6 kg

Class:

Ingress protection IP20. Electric shock protection I.

Info notes:

Please contact Louis Poulsen for Switch-DIM, Wireless bluetooth control, other colour temperatures, Kelvin adjustable or LED replacement kit.

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Dimensions	CCT/Watt/ Lumen	Light source	Finish	Mounting	Lighting control	Efficacy	Order-no.
Ø 310	3000K 13.0 1060	13W LED 3000K	OPAL	WALL & CEILING	DALI	82	5743141014
Ø 310	3000K 13.0 1060	13W LED 3000K	OPAL	WALL & CEILING	MOTION SENSOR	82	5743147050
Ø 500	3000K	25W LED 3000K	OPAL	WALL & CEILING	DALI	-	5743141030
Ø 500	3000K	25W LED 3000K	OPAL	WALL & CEILING	MOTION SENSOR	-	5743147063
Ø 500	3000K	25W LED 3000K	OPAL	WALL & CEILING	EMERG LIGHT 3 H	-	5743147076